#

2514
2608
2657-2661
3310
156
568
45
5
12

79
176

255
24
25

102
39

19

43

505
19

Street

Berlin Turnpike
Berlin Turnpike
Berlin Turnpike
Berlin Turnpike

Cherry Hill Dr
Church St
Costello Rd
Dalewood Rd
Fenn Rd

Florence St
Hartford Ave

Hartford Ave
Kirkham St
Knollwood Rd
Pane Rd
Spruce St

Sunnybrook Rd

Welles Dr No
Whiteside St
Willard Ave

Winding Brook Ln

Source

Observed
Observed
Observed
Observed
Public
Public
Observed
Public
Public

Public
Public

Public
Public
Public
Observed
Public

Public
Public
Observed
Observed
Public

Please see the below Zoning Enforcement Activity for April 2024

Comp. #

C-24-44
C-46
C-24-29
C-24-39
C-24-54
C-24-42
C-24-37
C-24-48
C-24-40

C-41
C-24-10

C-24-28
C-24-24
C-24-47
C-24-52
C-24-46

C-63
C-24-38
C-24-41
C-24-43

C-24-8

Issue

Wind Waver

Wind Wavers

Wind Wavers

offisite temp signs
Trailer parked on lawn
Parking on Lawn
Temp Banners
Parking on Lawn
Temp Banners

Unregistered R/V
Parking on Lawn

Unregistered Vehicles

lllegal Garage

Unregistered vehicle and junk
Wind Waver

Commercial Vehicles

Unregistered vehicle
Parking on Lawn

Vehicle for sale in Front yard
A-Frame sign

Roosters and chickens

Open

09-Apr-2024
23-Oct-2023
04-Mar-2024
01-Apr-2024
29-Apr-2024
08-Apr-2024
19-Mar-2024
19-Apr-2024
04-Apr-2024

13-Oct-2023
24-Jan-2024

04-Mar-2024
29-Feb-2024
16-Apr-2024
25-Apr-2024
15-Apr-2024

13-Dec-2023
25-Mar-2024
08-Apr-2024
09-Apr-2024
24-Jan-2024

Closed
15-Apr-2024
01-Apr-2024
25-Apr-2024
08-Apr-2024

19-Apr-2024
11-Apr-2024

25-Apr-2024

25-Apr-2024

23-Apr-2024

08-Apr-2024
08-Apr-2024
15-Apr-2024
25-Apr-2024
25-Apr-2024

The department is in the process of updating our intake and reporting process and the previous format is unavailable

Notes

NOV sent

NOV sent, Cease and Desist sent
NOV sent

NOV sent, Cease and Desist sent
NOV sent

NOV sent

NOV sent

Unfounded

NOV sent, banner permit issued

NOV issued 10/16/2023, Citation
11/14/2023, 2/6/2024 cease and desist sent
R/V to be removed within 2 weeks, will
discuss w/ Town Planner

NOV sent

NOV sent, 3/25/2024 spoke w/owner, cease
and desist sent, 2 vehicles removed

NOV sent

NOV sent, junk removed

NOV sent

NOV sent

12/13/2023 NOV issued, 2/16/2024 citation
paid car to be removed within 2 weeks, car
removed

NOV sent

NOV sent

NOV sent

NOV sent
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