

Please see the below Zoning Enforcement Activity for April 2024

The department is in the process of updating our intake and reporting process and the previous format is unavailable

#	Street	Source	Comp. #	Issue	Open	Closed	Notes
2514	Berlin Turnpike	Observed	C-24-44	Wind Waver	09-Apr-2024	15-Apr-2024	NOV sent
2608	Berlin Turnpike	Observed	C-46	Wind Wavers	23-Oct-2023		NOV sent, Cease and Desist sent
2657-2661	Berlin Turnpike	Observed	C-24-29	Wind Wavers	04-Mar-2024	01-Apr-2024	NOV sent
3310	Berlin Turnpike	Observed	C-24-39	offisite temp signs	01-Apr-2024		NOV sent, Cease and Desist sent
156	Cherry Hill Dr	Public	C-24-54	Trailer parked on lawn	29-Apr-2024		NOV sent
568	Church St	Public	C-24-42	Parking on Lawn	08-Apr-2024	25-Apr-2024	NOV sent
45	Costello Rd	Observed	C-24-37	Temp Banners	19-Mar-2024	08-Apr-2024	NOV sent
5	Dalewood Rd	Public	C-24-48	Parking on Lawn	19-Apr-2024	19-Apr-2024	Unfounded
12	Fenn Rd	Public	C-24-40	Temp Banners	04-Apr-2024	11-Apr-2024	NOV sent, banner permit issued
							NOV issued 10/16/2023, Citation 11/14/2023, 2/6/2024 cease and desist sent R/V to be removed within 2 weeks, will discuss w/ Town Planner
79	Florence St	Public	C-41	Unregistered R/V	13-Oct-2023		
176	Hartford Ave	Public	C-24-10	Parking on Lawn	24-Jan-2024	25-Apr-2024	NOV sent
255	Hartford Ave	Public	C-24-28	Unregistered Vehicles	04-Mar-2024		NOV sent, 3/25/2024 spoke w/owner, cease and desist sent, 2 vehicles removed
24	Kirkham St	Public	C-24-24	Illegal Garage	29-Feb-2024	25-Apr-2024	NOV sent
25	Knollwood Rd	Public	C-24-47	Unregistered vehicle and junk	16-Apr-2024		NOV sent, junk removed
102	Pane Rd	Observed	C-24-52	Wind Waver	25-Apr-2024		NOV sent
39	Spruce St	Public	C-24-46	Commercial Vehicles	15-Apr-2024	23-Apr-2024	NOV sent
							12/13/2023 NOV issued, 2/16/2024 citation paid car to be removed within 2 weeks, car removed
19	Sunnybrook Rd	Public	C-63	Unregistered vehicle	13-Dec-2023	08-Apr-2024	removed
43	Welles Dr No	Public	C-24-38	Parking on Lawn	25-Mar-2024	08-Apr-2024	NOV sent
5	Whiteside St	Observed	C-24-41	Vehicle for sale in Front yard	08-Apr-2024	15-Apr-2024	NOV sent
505	Willard Ave	Observed	C-24-43	A-Frame sign	09-Apr-2024	25-Apr-2024	NOV sent
19	Winding Brook Ln	Public	C-24-8	Roosters and chickens	24-Jan-2024	25-Apr-2024	NOV sent